

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4.	17.04.2026	<p data-bbox="527 409 787 451"><b><u>KL,J &amp; BRMR,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="795 483 1047 525" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="527 546 1315 766">This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner Nos.2 and 3 as respondent Nos.33 and 34 as legal representatives of respondent No.1 – Sri B.Ramulu in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.</p> <p data-bbox="527 787 1315 892">Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports ‘no objection’.</p> <p data-bbox="527 913 1315 1186">Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering ‘no objection’ reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.</p> <p data-bbox="527 1207 1315 1312">Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p data-bbox="795 1333 1047 1375" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="527 1396 1315 1606">This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner No.2 as party respondent as legal representative of respondent No.6 – Sri Boya Shivaraj in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.</p> <p data-bbox="527 1627 1315 1732">Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports ‘no objection’.</p> <p data-bbox="527 1753 1315 1858">Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering ‘no</p>	

objection' reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.

**I.A.No.3 of 2026**

This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner No.2 as party respondent as legal representative of respondent No.17 – Sri Eshwaranna in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports 'no objection'.

Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering 'no objection' reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.

**I.A.No.4 of 2026**

This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner No.2 as party respondent as legal representative of respondent No.19 – Sri Anjanna in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports 'no objection'.

Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering 'no

	<p>objection’ reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.5 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner No.2 as party respondent as legal representative of respondent No.20 – Sri /Chakali Hanmanthu in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports ‘no objection’.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering ‘no objection’ reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.6 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to implead petitioner No.2 as party respondent as legal representative of respondent No.17 – Sri Narsimulu in L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals reports ‘no objection’.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering ‘no</p>	
--	---	--

objection' reported by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Appeals, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.

**L.A.A.S.No.53 of 2023**

List on 14.07.2026.

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the original record in L.A.O.P.No.47 of 2016 from the learned Senior Civil Judge, Narayanpet.

---

**KL, J**

---

**BRMR, J**

ynk