

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE: LAAS No.33 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	20.04.2026	<p><u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Sri Syed Yaqoob Sajjad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and reports no objection in condoning the delay in representing the bundle.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavit, more particularly, the reasons mentioned in the tabular form of paragraph 6 of the affidavit, this application is ordered and the delay of 1002 days in representing the bundle is condoned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>Sri Syed Yaqoob Sajjad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and reports no objection in condoning the delay in filing the bundle.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavit, more particularly, the reasons mentioned in the tabular form of paragraph Nos.9 to 11 of the affidavit, this application is ordered and the delay of 647 days in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u></p> <p>There shall be stay of all further proceedings in pursuant to order and decree dated 14.06.2021 in LAOP No.2204 of 2013 passed by the Hon'ble XXV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, on the condition of the petitioner paying 50% of the</p>	

decreetal amount, within a period of four (4) weeks from today.

L.A.A.S. No.33 of 2026

Registry is directed to call for the original record in LAOP No.2204 of 2013 from the learned XXV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, and put up in the bundle.

List on 20.07.2026.

KL,J

BRMR,J

kvs